FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

04-17-2001

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY 101675601 —
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and or copy thereof.	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: ELKEM ASA
RUSSELL-SMITH, Kevan Vaughan	Internal Address:
	Address: HOFFSVEIEN 65B
	0377, OSLO, NORWAY
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? F Yes X No
Security Agreement	ame
Other	
Execution Date: March 9, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together w application is: 09/720,385	with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	mbers attached? [Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should mailed.	be 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name of Agent: <u>James O. Ray, Jr.</u>	
Name: JAMES RAY & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2640 PITCAIRN ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
City: MONROEVILLE State: PA ZIP: 151	46 B
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, th attached copy is a true copy of the origin	e foregoing information is true and correct and ay all document.
James O. Ray, Jr.	March 29, 2001 🖫
Name of Person Signing Signat	cure Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

OF

U.S. APPLICATION FOR PATENT CONSTITUTING U.S. NATIONAL STAGE ENTRY FOR PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION No. PCT/IB99/01199

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventors and/or owners

KEVAN VAUGHAN RUSSEL-SMITH

1 Delft Street, Die Heuwel
Witbank, 1035, Republic of South Africa

BEVERLEY MAY RUSSEL-SMITH

1 Delft Street, Die Heuwel
Witbank, 1035, Republic of South Africa

(hereafter ASSIGNORS) by

ELKEM ASA Hoffsveien 65B 0377, Oslo, Norway

(hereafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned persons hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest that they may have in and to an invention titled

DENSIFYING OF A BULK PARTICULATE MATERIAL,

- for which an application for patent was filed on 26 June 1998 in South Africa and assigned the South African Patent Application No. 98/5615, and
- for which an International Application for patent was filed on 25 June 1999 in South Africa pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and assigned the International Application Number PCT/IB99/01199,

and to the application for patent which shall be, or has been, filed in the United States as the national stage entry for the PCT International Application cited above, and to any and all patent(s) which may be granted on the U.S. application for patent and/or on any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the patent(s) granted on the U.S. application for patent to the ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, to the end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS also agree to do any and all lawful acts, including executing all papers necessary in connection with the U.S. application for patent and/or any of the patents granted thereon, which in the judgment of the ASSIGNEE may be necessary or desirable to vest in, secure for, or maintain for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE patent rights in the United States with respect to the U.S. application for patent and/or any of the patents covered by this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation which may be declared concerning the U.S. application for patent and/or any of the patents granted thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

ASSIGNORS also assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights and remedies that may arise, prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment, under the U.S. application for patent and/or any of the patents granted thereon.

Executed this 9 2001, at PRETORIA	day of	MARCY	
By LLLL N CUOM U BUGWAM REVAN VAUGHAN RUSSEL-SMITH	PUSTEL SUPER BY	Severly May Lusse BEVERLEY MAY DUSSEL-SMI	I- Smst

James Ray & Associates	
2640 Pitcairn Road	
Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146	U.S.A.

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

For internal office use only: U.S. Serial No.

PATENT REEL: 011674 FRAME: 0471